This operation will have no impact on the total value of ODIOT SA shares held by shareholders, except for 
fractional shares. 

The consolidation operations will begin on June 23, 2025, and end on July 23, 2025. 

Terms of the consolidation: 

Start date of the consolidation operations: June 23, 2025. 

Number of shares subject to consolidation: Twenty-two million two hundred sixty-seven thousand two 
hundred nineteen (22'267’219) shares with a nominal value of €0.01. 

Consolidation ratio: One hundred (100) old shares with a nominal value of one euro cent (€0.01) will be 
exchanged for one (1) new share with a nominal value of one euro (€1). 

Number of new shares resulting from the consolidation: Two hundred twenty-two thousand six hundred 
seventy-two (222’672) shares with a nominal value of one euro (€1) each. 

Consolidation period: The consolidation period will extend for up to thirty (30) days from the start date of 
the consolidation operations, as published in the legal notice in the Bulletin des Annonces Légales